PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANG	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Name Ex			
Eastway Fair Company Limited				05/25/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Techtronic Power Tools Technology Limited					
Street Address:	Trident Chambers					
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 146, Road Town					
City:	Tortola					
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Ty	ире		Number			
Application Number: 12061		51380	380			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: Phone:	(414)277-0656 414-271-6560				\$40.00 \$	
Email:	mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2:	Suite 3300					
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		020872	020872-9092-US00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kevin P	Kevin P. Rizzuto			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2775591_ASFILED_NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif						

TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME (Section 21)

The REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that, pursuant to the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, all the requirements of the Act in respect of a change of name having been complied with

EASTWAY FAIR COMPANY LIMITED

BVI COMPANY NUMBER 598834

which was re-registered in the British Virgin Islands under the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004, on the 1st day of January, 2007 has changed its name to

Techtronic Power Tools Technology Limited

this 25th day of May, 2009.



Dunder Math

for **REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS** 25th day of May, 2009